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Adult Gold Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Maureen  Linhardt, Pines FSC 
 
Basic 2 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Amelia Whittaker, Pleasant Prairie Skat... 
 
Basic 3 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Loretta Burright, Southport SC 
  2 Madeline Burright, Southport SC 
 
Basic 3 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Loretta Burright, Southport SC 
  2 Claire Kurt, FSC of Madison 
  3 Madeline Burright, Southport SC 
 
Basic 4 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Charlotte  Totten, Southport SC 
 
Basic 4 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Charlotte  Totten, Southport SC 
 
Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Lucy Becker, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Natalie Thiele, Dubuque FSC 
 
Basic 5 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Natalie Thiele, Dubuque FSC 
  2 Natalie Bartman, Crystal Ice House 
  3 Audrey Peterson, Cutting Edge FSC 
  4 Lucy Becker, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Addyson Mang, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Cheyenne Mitten, Pleasant Prairie Skat... 
  2 Annaliese Witz, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Basic 6 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle Becker, Winnetka Ice Arena 
  2 Maya Steingold, Twin Rinks 
  3 Indiana Hermsen, FSC of Madison 
  4 Cheyenne Mitten, Pleasant Prairie Skat... 
  5 Annaliese Witz, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Cassidy Renken, Heart Of Illinois SC 
  2 Melia Lopez, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Natalia Kurtz, Eastern Iowa FSC 
  4 Emily Patton, Illinois Valley FSC 
  5 Giuliana Gariti, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Alaina Erickson, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 

Beginner Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Giuliana Gariti, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Clara Kotz, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Melia Lopez, Glenwood FSC 
  4 Eliana Andrews, DuPage FSC 
  5 Hannah Horgan, DuPage FSC 
  6 Alaina Erickson, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 
Beginner Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Natalia Kurtz, Eastern Iowa FSC 
  2 Cassidy Renken, Heart Of Illinois SC 
  3 Kloe King, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Keira Twigg, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Allianna Greco, Janesville FSC 
  6 Katelyn Kim, Chicago FSC 
  7 Anoushka Rai, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kloe King, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Emily Patton, Illinois Valley FSC 
 
Free Skate 1 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Abigail Ruggles, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  2 Erin Herrick, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Evelyn Mueller, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Fatima Warraich, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
Free Skate 1 Program Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erin Herrick, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Rebecca Lenzen, Rockford SC 
  3 Abigail Ruggles, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  4 Evelyn Mueller, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Free Skate 1 Program Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Breanna Bantz, Pettit Skating School 
  2 Meredith Parmele, Crystal Ice House 
  3 Brooke Schumacher, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
  4 Fatima Warraich, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 
Free Skate 2 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Anya Forster, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2-TIE Elizabeth Atallah, Wisconsin FSC 
  2-TIE Rainn Connor, Crystal Ice House 
 
Free Skate 3 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Saftig, Southern Wisconsin LTS 
 
Free Skate 3 Program - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Saftig, Southern Wisconsin LTS 
  2 Amelia Forrer, Wisconsin FSC 
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High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Keindel- Koko Walny, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Elana Schuett, Pleasant Prairie Skat... 
  3 Klarra Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Marilynn McCoy-Sprung, Wisconsin FSC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Malinowski, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Ava Zigich, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Amerissa Kaliakmanis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  4 Kirsten Hammond, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
High Beginner Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Catharine  Stuckey, Chicago FSC 
  2 Emily Patton, Illinois Valley FSC 
  3 Mia Papay, Glenwood FSC 
  4 Elena Monaco, Silver Leafs Skate Sc... 
  5 Aiden Straky, Windy City FSC 
 
High Beginner Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Audrey Ruth, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Elana Schuett, Pleasant Prairie Skat... 
  3 Marilynn McCoy-Sprung, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Amerissa Kaliakmanis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Lindsay Ruth, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Aliya Corona, Pleasant Prairie Skat... 
  7 Danica Popp, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
High Beginner Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Gaspari, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Kirsten Hammond, Cutting Edge FSC 
  3 Annabelle Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Lucy Millman, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Taylor Keno, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Olivia Malinowski, Cutting Edge FSC 
  7 Mia Masciopinto, Silver Leafs Skate Sc... 
  8 LeAnn Flanagan, Wisconsin FSC 
 
High Beginner Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Ava Zigich, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Keindel- Koko Walny, Wisconsin FSC 
 
High Beginner Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Kirsten Hammond, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Shannon Wiebers, Cutting Edge FSC 
  3 Danica Popp, Cutting Edge FSC 
 

High Beginner Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Keindel- Koko Walny, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Olivia Malinowski, Cutting Edge FSC 
  3 Ava Zigich, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Intermediate Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Natalie Alexander, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Morgan Lichtensteiger, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  3 Amanda Rogacki, Southport SC 
  4 Jordyn  Norvell, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Vivienne Adams, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Leah Popp, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Intermediated Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Jayceline Russell, Illinois Valley FSC 
  2 Jordyn  Norvell, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Intro to Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Kiera Schueneman, Southport SC 
 
Intro to Pre-Free Skate Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kiera Schueneman, Southport SC 
  2 Kristin Neiner, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Junior Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Faith Sutton, Rockford SC 
 
Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Sophie  Arsenault, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Anna Dorman, FSC of Madison 
  3 Allie Roach, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Dorman, FSC of Madison 
  2 Allie Roach, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Vayda Forgette, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Allie Roach, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Juvenile Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Ryleigh Roman, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Rachel Krzesinski, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Emma Kropke, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4 Emily Lepek, Rockford SC 
  5 Rebecca Klawans, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Lillian Hoffmann, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Isabella DeGroot, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  8 Jamie Lom, FSC of Madison 
  9 Samantha Montavon, Rockford SC 
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No Test Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Chychlyk, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Patrica  Duda, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Mia Papay, Glenwood FSC 
  4 Haley Corsbie, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Kaylee Urbanski, Illinois Valley FSC 
 
No Test Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Autumn Rivera, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Anna Buencamino, FSC of Madison 
  3 Sophia Martin, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 
No Test Free Skate Final Round - Final Standings 
  1 Kristina Ignatova, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Peyton Moran, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Hana Pokrandt, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Patrica Duda, Glenwood FSC 
  5 Autumn Rivera, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Quintin McCormick, Cutting Edge FSC 
  7 Kennedy Vande Hey, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  8 Bethanie Rooney, Wisconsin FSC 
  9 Alexis Buckley, Glenwood FSC 
 
No Test Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hana Pokrandt, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Kristina Ignatova, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Patrica  Duda, Glenwood FSC 
  4 Sydney Knepper, Chicago FSC 
  5 Haley Corsbie, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Brenna Adamczyk, Cutting Edge FSC 
  7 Kaylee Urbanski, Illinois Valley FSC 
 
No Test Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexis Buckley, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Kennedy Vande Hey, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Quintin McCormick, Cutting Edge FSC 
  4 Sofia Nelson, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Julia Chychlyk, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Gretchen Gustafson, FSC of Madison 
 
No Test Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Autumn Rivera, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Peyton Moran, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Bethanie Rooney, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Anna Buencamino, FSC of Madison 
 
No Test Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Julia Chychlyk, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Sophia Martin, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Genevieve Kopp, Greater Milwaukee FSC 
 

No Test Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Alia Benzaquen, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
No Test Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Sofia Nelson, Southern Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Sophia Martin, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 
Novice Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Ania Golebiewski, DuPage FSC 
 
Novice Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Zoe Parrilli, Northern Ice SC 
 
Novice Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Emilija Vaiciulis, DuPage FSC 
  2 Emily Murdach, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Veronica Zancho, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Max Doyle, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Krzesinski, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Faith  Wertz, Glenwood FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Vanessa Vihnanek, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Ashley Esposito, Chicago FSC 
  3 Lauren Baba, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Savanna Rostad, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Emma Drew Suwanski, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Kropke, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Bruni, FSC of Madison 
  2 Jamie Lom, FSC of Madison 
  3 Rachel Krzesinski, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Free Skate - Free Skate 6 Light Entertainment - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alexandra Schopp, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Addison Keith, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Ella Murdock, Cutting Edge FSC 
  3 Kendal Schueneman, Southport SC 
  4 Olivia Mitchell, Cutting Edge FSC 
 



Skate the Lake 2018 
RecPlex Ice Arena August 24-26, 2018 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 4 

Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Gomez, Southport SC 
  2 Brielle Hadler, Cutting Edge FSC 
  3 Ella Sambrook, Rockford SC 
 
Pre-Free Skate Program Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ella Murdock, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Addison Keith, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Kendal Schueneman, Southport SC 
  4 Alexandra Schopp, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Olivia Mitchell, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Brooklyn Jenkins, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Free Skate Program Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Gomez, Southport SC 
  2 Sophia Panagakis, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Brielle Hadler, Cutting Edge FSC 
  4 Ella Sambrook, Rockford SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Zenith Chen, DuPage FSC 
  2 Lorenzo Elano, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Ernest Wee, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Zachary Lichtman, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Camille Hutchinson, DuPage FSC 
  2 Eve Westpfahl, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Mayumi Suzue-Pan, DuPage FSC 
  4 Bailey Rubash, DuPage FSC 
  5 Emma Bai, Chicago FSC 
  6 Julianna Mydlinski, Chicago FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Payton Lange, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Lorelei Trimberger, DuPage FSC 
  3 Bailey Walden, FSC of Madison 
  4 Nicole Parzygnat, Glenwood FSC 
  5 Jamie Lom, FSC of Madison 
  6 Emily Degembe, Chicago FSC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Final Round - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Dorman, FSC of Madison 
  2 Breanna Lee-Kidd, DuPage FSC 
  3 Elliana Peal, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Hannah Tsai, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Greta Hollander, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Brigid Guerin, Glenwood FSC 
  7 Cristina Wrobel, Glenwood FSC 
  8 Mayumi Suzue-Pan, DuPage FSC 
  9 Zoe Kaiser, Chicago FSC 
 10 Chloe Levine, Chicago FSC 
 11 Victoria Prause, Glenwood FSC 
 12 Grace McConnell, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Tsai, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Chloe Levine, Chicago FSC 
  3 Elliana Peal, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Natalia Bincycki, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Sophie  Arsenault, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Eve Westpfahl, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Clarissa Ungos, DuPage FSC 
  8 Alyssa  Hees, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Vayda Forgette, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Breanna Lee-Kidd, DuPage FSC 
  2 Grace  McConnell, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Anna Dorman, FSC of Madison 
  4 Allie Roach, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Keira Kim, DuPage FSC 
  6 Jillian Duke, Cutting Edge FSC 
  7 Camille Hutchinson, DuPage FSC 
  8 Jill  Neumeier, Figure Skate Chicago ... 
  9 Bailey Rubash, DuPage FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Greta Hollander, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Mayumi Suzue-Pan, DuPage FSC 
  3 Zoe Kaiser, Chicago FSC 
  4 Hailey McCoy, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Isabella Walsh, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Olivia Hutchinson, DuPage FSC 
  7 Iselin Hegg, Janesville FSC 
  8 Meena Kasai, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Rebecca Chan, DuPage FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Prause, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Cristina  Wrobel, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Brigid Guerin, Glenwood FSC 
  4 Christina Chan, DuPage FSC 
  5 Delaney Keenan, Glenwood FSC 
  6 Amy Isenberg, DuPage FSC 
  7 Skylar Koczor, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Faith  Wertz, Glenwood FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Jillian Duke, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Mayumi Suzue-Pan, DuPage FSC 
  3 Eve Westpfahl, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Payton Lange, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Olivia Reigle, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Jillian Duke, Cutting Edge FSC 
  2 Eve Westpfahl, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Mayumi Suzue-Pan, DuPage FSC 
  4 Payton Lange, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Olivia Reigle, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Kelsey Burns, Rockford SC 
  2 Mira Marino, Chicago FSC 
  3 Madison Peterson, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  4 Kaitlyn  Wreglesworth, Northern Ice SC 
  5 Sophia Martin, Wisconsin FSC 
  6 Madison Koscinski, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Carly Moilanen, Cutting Edge FSC 
  8 Vega Scheer, Rockford SC 
  9 Olivia Reigle, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 10 Pieper Seetan, Wisconsin FSC 
 11 Alison Holden, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Amelie Cruz, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Virginia Parkes, Illinois Valley FSC 
  3 Grace Langlieb, Cutting Edge FSC 
  4 Samantha Schofield, DuPage FSC 
  5 Sophia Rasch, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Baylen Taich, Windy City FSC 
 

Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Dana Chun, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Claire Perkoski, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Nora Haynsworth, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Emma Davis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Lily Spry, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  6 Molly Basantes, Northern Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1-TIE Ava LaCroix, Skokie Valley SC 
  1-TIE Cecilia Baker, Skokie Valley SC 
  1-TIE Gabriella Gustitus, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Jessica Schofield, DuPage FSC 
  5 Josie Schellpfeffer, FSC of Madison 
  6 Kirin Raval, FSC of Madison 
  7 Amaya Travis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  8 Trystyn Duke, Glenwood FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Final Round - Final Standings 
  1 Julianna Mydlinski, Chicago FSC 
  2 Emma Bai, Chicago FSC 
  3 Jiaying Johnson, DuPage FSC 
  4 Rebecca Lichtman, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Jenna VanHoosier, Rockford SC 
  6 Victoria Courtney, Janesville FSC 
  7 Dana Chun, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Tamaki Shinohara, Chicago FSC 
  9 Eden Villarreal, Northern Ice SC 
 10 Ava LaCroix, Skokie Valley SC 
 11 Danielle Simon, Skokie Valley SC 
 12 Autumn Klado, DuPage FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Jiaying Johnson, DuPage FSC 
  2 Tamaki Shinohara, Chicago FSC 
  3 Rebecca Lichtman, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Oriana I Eriksson, DuPage FSC 
  5 Emma Goldberg, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Avery Leavell, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 JeAnna Elaine Soriano, Chicago FSC 
  8 Jia Champlin, DuPage FSC 
  9 Odette Yavorskyy, Rockford SC 
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Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Dana Chun, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Emma Bai, Chicago FSC 
  3 Julianna Mydlinski, Chicago FSC 
  4 Tessa Knepper, Chicago FSC 
  5 Evalyn Stuckey, Chicago FSC 
  6 Emma Davis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  7 Claire Perkoski, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Addison Galloy, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Haley Lebiecki, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Eden Villarreal, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Jenna VanHoosier, Rockford SC 
  3 Victoria Courtney, Janesville FSC 
  4 Deborah Silverstein, Windy City FSC 
  5 Catherine Dobrez, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Kirin Raval, FSC of Madison 
  7 Nicole Parzygnat, Glenwood FSC 
  8 Anna Gustafson, Cutting Edge FSC 
  9 Josie Schellpfeffer, FSC of Madison 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Ava LaCroix, Skokie Valley SC 
  2-TIE Autumn Klado, DuPage FSC 
  2-TIE Danielle Simon, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Rachel Buchanan, Chicago FSC 
  5 Cecilia Baker, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Lorelei Trimberger, DuPage FSC 
  7 Bailey Walden, FSC of Madison 
  8 Bethany Ewert, Southport SC 
 
Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Dana Chun, Skokie Valley SC 
  2-TIE Gabriella Gustitus, Skokie Valley SC 
  2-TIE Virginia Parkes, Illinois Valley FSC 
  4 Lily Spry, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  5 Baylen Taich, Windy City FSC 
 
Preliminary Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Jenna VanHoosier, Rockford SC 
  2 Elisabeth Schopp, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Bailey Walden, FSC of Madison 
  2 Dana Chun, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Gabriella Gustitus, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Jessica Raddant, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 

Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Final Round - Final 
Standings 

  1 Madeline Strom, Southport SC 
  2 Edie Dembroski, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Eliza Rhodehamel, FSC of Madison 
  4 Samantha Kay, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Amelia Millner, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Amaya Travis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  7 Shylah Smith, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  8 Elliyah Parisi, Skokie Valley SC 
  9 Melania Bachleitner, Wisconsin FSC 
 10 Kate Eckland, Chicago FSC 
 
Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Shylah  Smith, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  2 Eliza Rhodehamel, FSC of Madison 
  3 Edie Dembroski, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Samantha Kay, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Amelia Millner, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Reese Connor, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  7 Elisabeth Schopp, Cutting Edge FSC 
  8 Hannah Bechtel, Rockford SC 
  9 Daniella Fuller, Chicago FSC 
 10 Molly Basantes, Northern Ice SC 
 
Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Madeline Strom, Southport SC 
  2 Kate Eckland, Chicago FSC 
  3 Elliyah Parisi, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Melania Bachleitner, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Amaya Travis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  6 Jessica Raddant, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  7 Miranda Garcia, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Mercedes Tenorio, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Miabella Carzoli, Wagon Wheel FSC 
 10 Emilee Krenkel, Glenwood FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Richie Stuckey, Chicago FSC 
  2 Antonio De Luna, Chicago FSC 
  3 Evan Peal, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Henry Kopp, Skokie Valley SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Longo, Northern Ice SC 
  2 Genna Schellpfeffer, FSC of Madison 
  3 Genevieve Urban, DuPage FSC 
  4 Mina Akiya, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Ava Grace Christensen, Chicago FSC 
  6 Miyanna  Travis, Cutting Edge FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lola Perelman, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Alexis Buckley, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Julia Makarczuk, Chicago FSC 
  4 Evangelynn Witz, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Melania Bachleitner, Wisconsin FSC 
  6 Avery Basile, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Elyse Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Samantha Hollerbach, Chicago FSC 
  3 Elizabeth Elewany, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Ryla House, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  5 Hannah Andrews, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate Final Round - Final Standings 
  1 Isabell Dockal, Chicago FSC 
  2 Samantha Schofield, DuPage FSC 
  3 Aria Villarreal, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Amy Rupsis, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Elysia Nicolle Carreon, Chicago FSC 
  6 Ashley Benson, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Anna Bagamanova, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Gabriella Gustitus, Skokie Valley SC 
  9 Evelyn Cunneen, Glenwood FSC 
 10 Rayna Saha, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Anna Bagamanova, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Isabell Dockal, Chicago FSC 
  3 Crystal  Yi, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Wendi Wei, Figure Skate Chicago ... 
  5 Grace Longo, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Genevieve Urban, DuPage FSC 
  7 Mina Akiya, Wisconsin FSC 
  8 Grace Langlieb, Cutting Edge FSC 
  9 Harlyn Forgette, Cutting Edge FSC 
 10 Baylen Taich, Windy City FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Schofield, DuPage FSC 
  2 Aria Villarreal, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Virginia Parkes, Illinois Valley FSC 
  4 Ava Gerami, DuPage FSC 
  5 Sofia De Luna, Chicago FSC 
  6 Zoe Newton, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Amelie Cruz, Glenwood FSC 
  8 Addison Wu, Northern Ice SC 
  9 Tiffany Sun, DuPage FSC 
 10 Sophia Rasch, Cutting Edge FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Benson, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Rayna Saha, Northern Ice SC 
  3 Ella Pocius, Cutting Edge FSC 
  4 Emilia Smith, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Julia Seta, Chicago FSC 
  6 Sadie Rios, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Ella Chiu, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Genna Schellpfeffer, FSC of Madison 
  9 Sara Morales, Northern Ice SC 
 10 Zsofia Katona, Chicago FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Amy Rupsis, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Evelyn Cunneen, Glenwood FSC 
  3 Marissa Morici, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Jessica Schofield, DuPage FSC 
  5 Lola Perelman, Wisconsin FSC 
  6 Lily Spry, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  7 Jillian George, Northern Ice SC 
  8 Nora Haynsworth, Skokie Valley SC 
  9 Ryla House, Greater Green Bay FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate Group E - Final Standings 
  1 Elysia  Nicolle Carreon, Chicago FSC 
  2 Gabriella Gustitus, Skokie Valley SC 
  3 Elyse Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Hollie Lyons, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Elizabeth Elewany, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Ellie Kavadas, Skokie Valley SC 
  7 Trystyn Duke, Glenwood FSC 
  8 Morgan Mayer, Glenwood FSC 
  9 Megan Hoberg, Capitol FSC 
 10 Kathleen  Wang, Northern Ice SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate Test Track Final Round - Final 

Standings 
  1 Samantha Hollerbach, Chicago FSC 
  2 Samantha Chapin, Chicago FSC 
  3 Julia Makarczuk, Chicago FSC 
  4 Leah Wernick, Skokie Valley SC 
  5 Piper Micari, Skokie Valley SC 
  6 Keindel- Koko Walny, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Maecyn Naidow, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  8-TIE Hannah Andrews, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  8-TIE Jessica Fuller, Chicago FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Elyse Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Lola Perelman, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Melania Bachleitner, Wisconsin FSC 
  4 Mina Akiya, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Ryla House, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  6 Kennedy Vande Hey, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  7 Hannah Andrews, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Harlyn Forgette, Cutting Edge FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sadie Rios, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Lola Perelman, Wisconsin FSC 
  3 Kennedy Vande Hey, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  4 Melania Bachleitner, Wisconsin FSC 
  5 Avery Basile, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Elyse Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  2 Ryla House, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  3 Hannah Andrews, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Annabelle Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Keindel- Koko Walny, Wisconsin FSC 
  2 Maecyn Naidow, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  3 Jessica Fuller, Chicago FSC 
  4 Demi  Pekay-Levine, Chicago FSC 
  5 Skylar Wisch, Northern Ice SC 
  6 Isabella Terrone, DuPage FSC 
  7 Lehnie Gibler, Rockford SC 
  8 Brooklyn Socha, Rockford SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Julia Makarczuk, Chicago FSC 
  2 Samantha Chapin, Chicago FSC 
  3 Piper Micari, Skokie Valley SC 
  4 Miyanna  Travis, Cutting Edge FSC 
  5 Ava Grace Christensen, Chicago FSC 
  6 Ava Zigich, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Lyla Montano, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  8 Klarra Piotrowski, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  9 Alia Benzaquen, Cutting Edge FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skate Group C - Final 
Standings 

  1 Leah Wernick, Skokie Valley SC 
  2 Samantha Hollerbach, Chicago FSC 
  3 Hannah Andrews, Kettle Moraine FSC 
  4 Christine Koran, Individual Member of ... 
  5 Sophia Martin, Greater Green Bay FSC 
  6 Evangelynn Witz, Wisconsin FSC 
  7 Campbell Saks, Skokie Valley SC 
  8 Avery Basile, Wisconsin FSC 
 
Senior Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Maisie Peters, FSC of Madison 
 
Snowplow Sam Program - Final Standings 
  1 Sadie Millner, Winnetka Ice Arena (L... 
  2 Tzillia Morris, Winnetka Ice Arena (L... 
  3 Mila Kashuba, Learn to Skate USA at... 
 
Teen Light Entertainment - Final Standings 
  1 Savanna Rostad, Wisconsin FSC 
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101 Intermediate Ladies Group A 106 Novice Ladies

FP Name Points FS FP Name Points SP

 1 Elsa Cheng, Skokie Valley SC 78.86 1  1 Finley Hawk, ISC of Indianapolis 49.34 1

 2 Ria Basu, Chicago FSC 56.21 2  2 Calista Choi, Skokie Valley SC 41.97 2

 3 Caitlin Glascott, DuPage FSC 54.70 3  3 Dianna Barker, Southport SC 36.32 3

 4 Nicole Stawski, Chicago FSC 50.95 4  4 Stefania Lawrence, Chicago FSC 30.91 4

 5 Orla Desmond, Glenwood FSC 50.20 5  5 Payton Winke, Rockford SC 26.20 5

 6 Jayna Hosman, Northern Ice SC 46.96 6  6 Ania Golebiewski, DuPage FSC 23.14 6

 7 Lianna O'Grady, Skokie Valley SC 46.61 7  7 Kelsey Holtz, Chicago FSC 22.97 7

 8 Hannah Mesi, Skokie Valley SC 44.42 8  8 Kelly Janetzko, DuPage FSC 21.71 8

 9 Amelia Winke, Rockford SC 41.90 9  9 Hanaka Van Herik, Northern Ice SC 21.23 9

10 Abbygail Bastin, Wagon Wheel FSC 40.64 10 W Abby Slovin, DuPage FSC

11 Diana Freeman, Wagon Wheel FSC 39.80 11

12 Miku Yuguchi, Chicago FSC 38.26 12 107 Novice Men

W Mia Cittadine, Northern Ice SC FP Name Points SP

W Alina Fernandez, DuPage FSC  1 Joseph Klein, Skokie Valley SC 46.61 1

W Isabelle Martins, Chicago FSC  2 Payton Winkler, Greater Green Bay FSC 43.82 2

 3 George Palabrica-Schorse, Wisconsin FSC 22.62 3

102 Intermediate Ladies Group B

FP Name Points FS 108 Junior Ladies

 1 Hannah Lofton, Skokie Valley SC 60.38 1 FP Name Points SP

 2 Brooke Gewalt, Wagon Wheel FSC 54.87 2  1 Elyse Wiese, Skokie Valley SC 34.44 1

 3 Mikenzie Rea, Northern Ice SC 51.24 3  2 Elizabeth Swanson, Northern Ice SC 30.08 2

 4 Audrey Meredith, Skokie Valley SC 47.06 4  3 Melanie Kilchherr, Northern Ice SC 29.93 3

 5 Sofia Wang, Skokie Valley SC 45.94 5  4 Alyssa Dunn, Chicago FSC 29.03 4

 6 Ana Zoko, Glenwood FSC 45.77 6 W Amber Jacobsen, DuPage FSC

 7 Maddie Deutsch, DuPage FSC 41.77 7 W Chihiro Taira, Skokie Valley SC

 8 Lucia Mena, DuPage FSC 41.76 8

 9 Krysta Hirschbine, Skokie Valley SC 40.35 9 109 Intermediate Ladies Group A

10 Katelyn Gross, Glenwood FSC 39.59 10 FP Name Points SP

11 Nicole Zweig, Skokie Valley SC 37.92 11  1 Jayna Hosman, Northern Ice SC 32.39 1

12 Caroline Klearman, Murray Silver Blades FSC 36.76 12  2 Orla Desmond, Glenwood FSC 28.99 2

13 Tina Schroedel, Skokie Valley SC 36.16 13  3 Katelyn Gross, Glenwood FSC 27.68 3

14 Anna Paulsen, FSC of Madison 34.65 14  4 Bailey Onixt, Skokie Valley SC 27.46 4

15 Rebecca Kerscher, Greater Green Bay FSC 32.23 15  5 Maddie Deutsch, DuPage FSC 27.21 5

16 Jacy Robbins, Skokie Valley SC 30.69 16  6 Jacy Robbins, Skokie Valley SC 24.75 6

17 Haley Prudhomme, Southport SC 26.96 17  7 Amelia Winke, Rockford SC 24.49 7

W Analena Stateczny, Skokie Valley SC  8 Hannah Mesi, Skokie Valley SC 23.88 8

W Julia Urban, DuPage FSC  9 Tina Schroedel, Skokie Valley SC 23.53 9

10 Miku Yuguchi, Chicago FSC 22.96 10

103 Juvenile Girls 11 Alina Fernandez, DuPage FSC 22.18 11

FP Name Points FS 12 Kalea Lamphier, Cutting Edge FSC 17.75 12

 1 Ava Neuhaus, Skokie Valley SC 56.89 1 13 Anna Paulsen, FSC of Madison 17.48 13

 2 Brianna Chang, Windy City FSC 41.82 2 14 Caroline Klearman, Murray Silver Blades FSC 13.52 14

 3 Addison Melsher, Skokie Valley SC 40.44 3 W Mia Cittadine, Northern Ice SC

 4 Marissa Lozins, Skokie Valley SC 39.54 4

 5 Kiana Pan, Northern Ice SC 38.98 5 110 Intermediate Ladies Group B

 6 Ema Satsutani, Skokie Valley SC 37.26 6 FP Name Points SP

 7 Kelly Yi, Northern Ice SC 36.74 7  1 Hannah Lofton, Skokie Valley SC 35.91 1

 8 Natalie Pedroza, DuPage FSC 35.74 8  2 Brooke Gewalt, Wagon Wheel FSC 33.65 2

 9 Hannah Leong, Northern Ice SC 35.71 9  3 Caitlin Glascott, DuPage FSC 32.54 3

10 Jenna Shilts, Northern Ice SC 34.20 10  4 Abbygail Bastin, Wagon Wheel FSC 32.49 4

11 Jayceline Russell, Illinois Valley FSC 33.54 11  5 Nicole Stawski, Chicago FSC 32.07 5

12 Mya Menzia, Chicago FSC 26.71 12  6 Krysta Hirschbine, Skokie Valley SC 28.46 6

 7 Lucia Mena, DuPage FSC 27.55 7

104 Juvenile Boys  8 Diana Freeman, Wagon Wheel FSC 27.52 8

FP Name Points FS  9 Ana Zoko, Glenwood FSC 26.46 9

 1 Taira Shinohara, Chicago FSC 27.98 1 10 Lianna O'Grady, Skokie Valley SC 25.51 10

11 Ria Basu, Chicago FSC 25.50 11

105 Intermediate Men 12 Mikenzie Rea, Northern Ice SC 24.36 12

FP Name Points SP 13 Rebecca Kerscher, Greater Green Bay FSC 22.37 13

 1 Ethan Peal, Skokie Valley SC 29.46 1 W Julia Urban, DuPage FSC

 2 Henry Palabrica-Schorse, Wisconsin FSC 26.73 2 W Isabelle Martins, Chicago FSC

 3 Gabriel Martinez, Skokie Valley SC 26.08 3

 4 Jacob Levy, DuPage FSC 21.11 4 111 Junior Men

FP Name Points SP

 1 Ryan Bedard, Northern Ice SC 39.25 1

 2 Paul Egebrecht, DuPage FSC 37.55 2

Continued ...
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112 Senior Ladies 135 Junior Ladies

FP Name Points SP FP Name Points FS

 1 Sophie Le Mieux, Greater Green Bay FSC 39.72 1  1 Melanie Kilchherr, Northern Ice SC 60.38 1

 2 Emma Nigrelli, DuPage FSC 39.10 2  2 Elyse Wiese, Skokie Valley SC 59.02 2

 3 Emily Soto, Wisconsin FSC 36.85 3  3 Lauren Teubner, Northern Ice SC 49.23 3

 4 Cathy Murphy, Glenwood FSC 27.62 4  4 Elizabeth Swanson, Northern Ice SC 49.22 4

 5 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 25.61 5  5 Alyssa Dunn, Chicago FSC 46.24 5

W AnnaMarie Pearce, St. Moritz ISC W Chihiro Taira, Skokie Valley SC

117 Juvenile Open Juvenile 136 Senior Ladies

FP Name Points SP FP Name Points FS

 1 Brianna Chang, Windy City FSC 28.20 1  1 Lily Miller, Wisconsin FSC 77.33 1

 2 Vanessa Vihnanek, Glenwood FSC 22.10 2  2 Sophie Le Mieux, Greater Green Bay FSC 73.68 2

 3 Ashley Esposito, Chicago FSC 19.83 3  3 Emma Nigrelli, DuPage FSC 69.35 3

 4 Delaney Keenan, Glenwood FSC 18.16 4  4 Emily Soto, Wisconsin FSC 68.08 4

 5 Emma Drew Suwanski, Wagon Wheel FSC 17.98 5  5 Cathy Murphy, Glenwood FSC 56.22 5

 6 Brigid Guerin, Glenwood FSC 15.33 6  6 Emily Berman, DuPage FSC 50.58 6

 7 Cristina Wrobel, Glenwood FSC 15.30 7  7 Lainie Kuckkahn, Lakeland FSC (Wisconsin) 49.80 7

 8 Olivia Hutchinson, DuPage FSC 14.52 8 W Ariana Grymski, DuPage FSC

 9 Bridget Barrett, Glenwood FSC 13.87 9

10 Hailey McCoy, Northern Ice SC 13.49 10

121 Novice Ladies

FP Name Points FS

 1 Finley Hawk, ISC of Indianapolis 80.14 1

 2 Calista Choi, Skokie Valley SC 73.51 2

 3 Dianna Barker, Southport SC 60.84 3

 4 Colette Jackson, Glenwood FSC 55.00 4

 5 Kelly Janetzko, DuPage FSC 52.94 5

 6 Payton Winke, Rockford SC 50.35 6

 7 Stefania Lawrence, Chicago FSC 48.34 7

 8 Ania Golebiewski, DuPage FSC 42.59 8

 9 Kelsey Holtz, Chicago FSC 40.79 9

W Abby Slovin, DuPage FSC

W Hanaka Van Herik, Northern Ice SC

122 Novice Men

FP Name Points FS

 1 Joseph Klein, Skokie Valley SC 80.50 1

 2 Payton Winkler, Greater Green Bay FSC 70.91 2

 3 George Palabrica-Schorse, Wisconsin FSC 46.77 3

123 Junior Men

FP Name Points FS

 1 Paul Egebrecht, DuPage FSC 53.89 1

124 Intermediate Men

FP Name Points FS

 1 Ethan Peal, Skokie Valley SC 55.83 1

 2 Henry Palabrica-Schorse, Wisconsin FSC 48.53 2

 3 Gabriel Martinez, Skokie Valley SC 42.65 3

 4 Jacob Levy, DuPage FSC 39.70 4

125 Intermediate Ladies Final Round

FP Name Points FS

 1 Elsa Cheng, Skokie Valley SC 75.40 1

 2 Hannah Lofton, Skokie Valley SC 60.14 2

 3 Brooke Gewalt, Wagon Wheel FSC 55.92 3

 4 Audrey Meredith, Skokie Valley SC 55.50 4

 5 Caitlin Glascott, DuPage FSC 50.75 5

 6 Nicole Stawski, Chicago FSC 49.79 6

 7 Mikenzie Rea, Northern Ice SC 47.49 7

 8 Jayna Hosman, Northern Ice SC 45.78 8

 9 Orla Desmond, Glenwood FSC 45.08 9

10 Ria Basu, Chicago FSC 36.28 10
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